
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: March 11, 2024 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider authorizing quotes and awarding a contract to Neo Electrical 

Solutions for the TH 169 South, Phase 2 Lighting Project 

PREPARED BY: Matt Wegwerth 

 

BACKGROUND: 

The City recently received quotes for the TH 169 South Lighting Project, Phase 2.   The project 

includes installing lights along TH 169 South, from 17th Street to 21st Street.  Three quotes were 

received and are summarized below: 

 

This is a budgeted project for 2024 and will be funded with the PIR account. 

 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion authorizing quotes and awarding a contract to Neo Electrical Solutions, in the 

amount of $104,535.00, for the TH 169 South, Phase 2 Lighting Project 

Highway 169 South Lighting, Ph. 2

Bidder Amount

Neo 104,535.00$            

Lanyk 104,900.00$            

Parsons 147,000.00$            


